
40 50 60 70 80

Activation energy Qc (kJ mol-1)

0

100

200

300

R
el

at
iv

e
ac

cu
m

u
la

ti
on

d
iff

er
en

ce
(%

)

Qw

120

139

200

40 50 60 70 80

Activation energy Qc (kJ mol-1)

0

100

200

300

R
el

at
iv

e
ve

lo
ci

ty
d
iff

er
en

ce
(%

)

0 200 400 600 800 1000

x (km)

0

1000

2000

3000

T
h
ic

kn
es

s
(m

)

Qc, Qw (kJ mol-1)

42, 120

60, 120

85, 120

42, 139

60, 139

85, 139

42, 200

60, 200

85, 200

400 450 500 550 600

x (km)

3000

3100

3200

3300

T
h
ic

kn
es

s
(m

)

(b)(a)

(d)(c)
(kJ mol-1)




